

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1542/2011

TEJENDRA SINGH WALIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 24/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

The office report shows that vakalatnama filed by M/s K.J.John & Co., Adv. is with some defect and that he has not cured the defect. Finally, three weeks' time is granted to the said ld. Advocate to cure the defect observed by the office.

List again on 26.9.2011.
(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj